505705337 10/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5752147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN JERGENSEN	08/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARJAMZ, INC.
Street Address:	5402 AUSTIN CT
City:	RINGWOOD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16591793

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)364-5825

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 630-318-2606

Email: pto@sherinianlaw.net

Correspondent Name: THE LAW OFFICES OF KONRAD SHERINIAN, LLC

Address Line 1: 1755 PARK STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE # 200

Address Line 4: NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS 60563

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15332-0017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEPENG BI
SIGNATURE:	/Depeng Bi/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentFiled#page1.tif source=AssignmentFiled#page2.tif source=AssignmentFiled#page3.tif

PATENT 505705337 REEL: 050614 FRAME: 0050

U.S. National / International PCT Application Assignment to Business Concern

Attorney Dkt No.: 15332-0017

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Name of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies)

Steven Jergensen, 5402 Austin Ct, Ringwood, IL 60072, U.S.A.

makers of:

a United States National Application under 35 U.S.C. 111 et seq.

Title of Application

LIGHTING DEVICE

hereinafter (the "Application(s)")

The Law Offices of Konrad Sherinian, LLC, located at 1755 Park Street, Suite # 200, Naperville, Illinois 60563, is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application Number 16591793, filed 10/3/2019) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

The undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to:

Name of Assignee(s); Receiving Party(ies):

CarJamz, Inc.

Address of principal place of business 5402 Austin Ct. Ringwood, IL 60072, U.S.A.

incorporated in the State of Illinois

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any

PATENT REEL: 050614 FRAME: 0051 and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or derivation proceeding which may be declared, or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) therefor, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, derivation proceeding, or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and

PATENT REEL: 050614 FRAME: 0052 that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this _____ day of August 2019.

Inventor's Signature

Steven Jergensen

PATENT REEL: 050614 FRAME: 0053

RECORDED: 10/03/2019